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AUSTRALIAN REPEATER DIRECTORY 
 
Please advise any corrections or additions to: WIA Technical Advisory Committee, PO Box 2042, Bayswater Vic 
3153. Email: tac@wia.org.au. 
 
IRLP NODES – These are listed on the WIA web site: www.wia.org.au/links/IRLP.php. The main IRLP web site is www.irlp.net/. 
ECHOLINK NODES – For information, station listings and software downloads, visit the Echolink web site www.echolink.org.  
 
Note: The listing now includes a “CTCSS” column, so you no longer need to look up tone access details in the footnotes. Please 
notify the TAC if you find any errors in the CTCSS details for repeaters in your area.  
 
KEY  
S - Status:   ERP - Effective radiated power (watts)  
O - Operating   HASL - Height above sea level (metres) 
T - Testing   T/O - Timeout (minutes) 
P - Proposed   SP – Sponsor responsible for maintenance 
X - Currently off air  Notes - See end of listing  
 
 
 
Output Input Call Site Service Area S ERP HASL T/O Sp CTCSS Notes 
 

10 Metre FM Repeaters 
 
29.120 29.120 VK2RMB Terrey Hills Sydney P - 150 - NMW - 1 
29.120 29.120 VK2RUW Knights Hill Wollongong P 100 801 4.0 NIL 88.5 2 
29.120 29.120 VK4RLB Logan Brisbane O 25 60 4.0 QLB 88.5 3  
29.130 29.130 VK5ROH Blue Lake  Mount Gambier  O  -  - SSE 118.8 4 
29.140 29.140 VK3RRU Merbein Mildura O 20 - 2.5 VAR - 5 
29.620 29.520 VK2RUW Knights Hill Wollongong X 50 801 4.0 NIL - 7 
29.620 29.520 VK5RSC Mt Terrible Adelaide O 40 410 3.0 SWI - 8 
29.640 29.540 VK2RWI Dural Sydney X 25 240 - NAR -  
29.640 29.540 VK3RHF Olinda Melbourne O 100 600 3.0 VSR - 11 
29.660 29.560 VK4RKC Ocean View Brisbane O 100 160 5.0 QGG        - 9 
29.670 29.570 VK2RBM Lawson Blue Mountains O - 900 3.0 NBM - 
29.680  29.580 VK6RHF Perth Perth  O 50 300 3.0 WRG 179.9 13, 14 
29.680 29.580 VK7RCH Huonville Huon Valley P - 150 3.0 THH - 
 
 

6 Metre FM Repeaters 
 
A.C.T. and New South Wales 
53.550 52.550 VK2RSC Parrots Nest Lismore - Casino O - 85 - NSU -  
53.575 52.575 VK2RPW Grundy Mountain Walcha  P 25 1463 3.0 NWR - 
53.575 52.575 VK2RSM Tabletop Snowy Mountains  O 50 1350 3.5 NSM 123  
53.600  52.600  VK2RNW Mt Kaputar   Narrabri X -  1550 - NNW - 
53.625 52.625 VK2RSN Mt Sugarloaf Newcastle O - 442 - NAU - 
53.650 52.650  VK2RMP Maddens Plains  Wollongong - Sydney  O 40 465 4.0 NIL - 2 
53.675 52.675 VK2RMB Terrey Hills Sydney X 50 150 3.0 NMW - 
53.700 52.700 VK2RGN Signal Hill Goulburn O - - - NGN - 
53.725 52.725 VK2RAG Somersby Gosford - Wyong P 50 320 3.0 NCC 91.5  
53.850 52.850 VK2RWI Dural Sydney O 25 240 3.5 NAR - 
53.875 52.875 VK2RBM Lawson Blue Mountains O - 900 3.0 NBM 123  
53.925 52.925 VK1RGI Mt Ginini SE NSW - ACT P 35 1770 3.0 ACR - 
 
Victoria 
53.550 52.550 VK3RMH Wattle Glen  Melbourne  O 25 120 3.0 VNE - 
53.575 52.575 VK3RDD Cockatoo Dandenong O - - - VGG -  
53.600 52.600 VK3RMR Mt Lookout Gippsland O 25 - - VMR - 
53.625  52.625  VK3RHF Mt Dandenong  Melbourne  O 50 600 3.0 VSR - 11 
53.650 52.650 VK3RWZ Mt William Grampians P - - - VAR - 
53.675 52.675 VK3RAD Mitcham Melbourne east X - 100 - VSG -  
53.675 52.675 VK3RTN Mt Gordon Marysville- NE Vic O 25 800 2.5 VSG - 15 
53.725 52.725 VK3RGV Mt Wombat Shepparton T - 800 - VAR - 
53.900 52.900 VK3RMS Olinda Melbourne  O 60 600 3.0 VAR - 16 
53.975 52.975 VK3RGM Mt Buller NE Victoria  X 25 1800 3.0 VSG - 
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Queensland 
53.625 52.625 VK4REG Mt.Glorious Brisbane O 25 1700 5.0 QGG -  
53.700 52.700 VK4RSN Wilkes Knob Sunshine Coast  O  18 470 5.0 QSC - 
53.725 52.725 VK4RGA Kroombit Tops Central Queensland O 40 1010 5.0 QGL - 
53.725 52.725 VK4RLB Woodridge Brisbane South O 25 60 4.0 QLB - 3 
53.775 52.775 VK4RBG Bundaberg Bundaberg T 25 50 5.0 QBU - 
53.775 52.775  VK4RBP Butchers Creek Atherton Tableland O - 60 - QTG - 
53.800 52.800 VK4RGO Springbrook Gold Coast O 75 1010 4.0 QGC - 
53.925 52.925 VK4RBX The Knobby  Ipswich  O 50 - 5.0 QRB - 
53.950 52.950 VK4RBL Bardon Brisbane South O 25 60 4.0 QLB - 
53.950 52.950 VK4RSA Sarina Mackay P 25 400 4.0 QSA - 
53.975 52.975 VK4RBR Mount Gravatt Brisbane O 25 80 3.0 QCB - 
 
South Australia 
53.750 52.750 VK5RSB Summertown  Adelaide  O 50 620 8.0 SAR - 
53.775  52.775  VK5RLZ  Elizabeth Adelaide North O 50 73 5.0 SWI - 
 
Western Australia 
53.800 52.800 VK6RAP Roleystone Perth O 20 350 5.0 WRG - 14 
 
Tasmania 
53.775 52.775 VK7RTV Gawler Central NW Coast O 50 155 7.5 TNA -  
53.825 52.825 VK7RAD Queens Domain Derwent Valley O 30 140 8.0 TRS 141.3 17 
53.825 52.825 VK7RNW Lonah Central N/W Coast O 20 160 7.5 TNU - 
53.875 52.875 VK7RAA Mt Barrow N. Tasmania P 50 1400 3 TNT - 
 
 

2 Metre FM Repeaters 
 
A.C.T. and New South Wales 
146.625 146.025 VK2RBB Goonengerry Byron Bay O 10 355 3.0 NSU - 
146.625 146.025 VK2RLD Razorback Range Sydney SW O 10 - 4.5 NLI - 
146.625 146.025 VK2RNW Mt Kaputar Narrabri - NW NSW P 50 1550 3.0 NNW - 
146.625 146.025 VK2ROO Carrarthool Hay P 50 - 3.0 NAT - 
146.650 146.050 VK2RDO Dorrigo Plateau Coffs Harbour O 50 1200 3.0 NCH - 
146.650 146.050 VK2RDX Mt Bindo W. Blue Mountains O 50 1362 3.5 NSG - 
146.650 146.050  VK2RMI Terry Hi Hi  Moree / Inverell O 10 660 4.0 NNW - 
146.675 146.075 VK2RBT Mt Boyne Batemans Bay - Ulladulla O 100 402 4.0 NIL - 26 
146.675 146.075 VK2RCV Grafton Clarence Valley O 30 264 3.5 NCL - 
146.675 146.075 VK2RLH Stringybark Hill  Bathurst O 25 - - NNB - 
146.675 146.075 VK2RRE Koorainghat Taree O 5 150 3.0 NTR - 27 
146.700 146.100 VK2RAO Mt Canobolas Orange O 50 1417 3.0 NOA - 
146.700 146.100 VK2RMU Nowra Hill Milton - Ulladulla O 50 330 4.0 NMS 123  
146.700 146.100 VK2RPM Middle Brother Port Macquarie O 50 552 3.5 NOX - 
146.725 146.125 VK1RBM Isaacs Ridge       Canberra Central O 25 790 3.0 ACR 91.5 65 
146.725 146.125 VK2RAD South Hill Armidale O 10 1140 3.0 NAD - 
146.725 146.125 VK2RAG Somersby Gosford O 50 320 3.0 NCC 91.5 
146.725  146.125 VK2RCD Suppa Bulga Mtn  Dubbo area   O  50 400 - NOR - 
146.750 146.150 VK2RCB Bruxner Park Coffs Harbour city O 50 100 3.0 NMN 123  
146.750 146.150 VK2RFS Mt Mumbulla Far South Coast O 10 870 3.5 NFS - 
146.750 146.150 VK2RTM Mt Crawney Tamworth - Muswellbrook O 20 1430 3.0 NTM - 
146.750 146.150 VK2RWG Mt Flackney Wagga O 25 490 3.0 NWG - 
146.775   146.175   VK2RBK   Noumea Tops    Bingara/ Barraba area   X 25 720 - NNO - 
146.775 146.175 VK2RBR Tabulam Far North Coast O 10 600 3.0 NSU - 
146.775 146.175 VK2RTZ Mt Sugarloaf Newcastle O 10 442 3.0 NWE - 
146.775 146.175 VK1RBM Mt Tennent       Southern ACT O 50 1375 3.0 ACR - 
146.800 146.200 VK2RCC Needle Mountain Coonabarabran O 80 1100 3.5 NOR - 
146.800 146.200 VK2RLE Heathcote Sydney O 150 240 3.5 NSG - 
146.800 146.200 VK2RSC Parrots Nest Lismore O 15 85 3.0 NSU 123 
146.800 146.200 VK2RTD Kendall Trig Batlow P 36 930 4.0 NWG - 
146.825 146.225 VK2RET Bundook Mountain Taree O 25 435 3.0 NTR - 27 
146.825 146.225 VK2RGN Mt Gray Goulburn P 20 - 3.0 NGN - 
146.825 146.225 VK2RHR High Range Southern Highlands O 50 862 3.0 NGN - 26 
146.825 146.225 VK2RWP Wolumla Peak Bega – Far South Coast T 50 770 3.5 NFS - 
146.850 146.250 VK2RCH Bruxner Park Coffs Harbour O 50 600 3.0 NCH - 
146.850 146.250 VK2RGF Mt Bingar Griffith O 15 450 2.5 NGR - 
146.850 146.250 VK2RMO Mt Baldwin     Tamworth  O 20 820 - NTM - 
146.850 146.250 VK2RMP Maddens Plains Wollongong - Sydney O 120 465 4.0 NIL - 26 
146.875 146.275 VK2RMB Terrey Hills Sydney O 50 150 3.0 NMW - 
146.875 146.275 VK2RMY Mt Yarrahapinni Kempsey - Macksville O 15 500 3.0 NKD - 
146.875 146.275 VK2RLJ Back Perisher Mtn Jindabyne P 10 2010 3.0 NLJ - 
146.875 146.275 VK2RZL Muswellbrook Upper Hunter O 10 - 3.0 NWE - 
146.900 146.300 VK1RAC Black Hill Canberra local O 40 895 4.0 ACR - 
146.900 146.300 VK2RNC Mt Sugarloaf Lower Hunter O 70 442 5.0 NHG - 
146.900 146.300 VK2RRT Boona Mountain Condobolin O 25 441 5.0 NAL - 
146.925 146.325 VK2RGR North Ryde Sydney North O 10 30 2.5 NGA - 
146.925 146.325 VK2RPW Grundy Mountain Walcha O - 1463 - NWR - 
146.950 146.350 VK1RGI Mt Ginini ACT - SE NSW O 40 1770 3.5 ACR - 
146.950 146.350 VK2RNE Mt Rumbee Glen Innes O 10 1503 4.0 NNW - 
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146.975 146.375 VK2RNC Mt Sugarloaf Lower Hunter RTTY O 25 442 10 NHG - 24 
146.975 146.375 VK2RIS Saddleback Mtn Wollongong - Nowra O 100 560 4.0 NIL - 26 
147.000 146.400 VK2RBH Mt Darling Broken Hill O 15 400 - NBH - 
147.000 146.400 VK2RCN Telegraph Point Port Macquarie P 50 136 3.0 NOX - 
147.000 146.400 VK2RWI Dural Sydney O 120 240 3.5 NAR - 
147.025 147.625 VK2ROT Paddington Sydney O 20 90 3.0 NWA 123  
147.025 147.625 VK2RSM Tabletop Snowy Mountains  O 50 1350 3.5 NSM - 
147.050 147.650 VK2RBM Lawson Blue Mountains O 20 900 3.5 NBM 123  
147.075 147.675 VK2RCZ Lalor Park Sydney west  O 20 150 3.0 NCA 123 
147.075 147.675 VK2RWR Moona Trig Walcha O - - - NWR - 
147.100 147.700 VK2RGL Cabbage Tree Mtn Forster - Tuncurry ? 30 650 5.0 NGL - 
147.100 147.700 VK2RWM Mt Warraderry Grenfell O 100 575 3.0 NPD - 
147.125 147.725 VK1RWP portable ACT WICEN O 20 - 0 ACR - 
147.125 147.725 VK2RAC portable N. Rivers WICEN O 25 - - NWN - 
147.125 147.725 VK2RAV portable Statewide WICEN O 10 - 3.0 NWN - 
147.125 147.725 VK2RER Bulloc Bulloc Hill E. Riverina WICEN X - - - NWN - 
147.125 147.725 VK2RSR Scaddens Ridge Wyong WICEN O 20 - - NWN - 30 
147.125 147.725 VK2RWS portable Statewide WICEN O - - - NWN - 
147.150 147.750 VK1RWP portable ACT WICEN O 20 - 0 ACR -  
147.150 147.750 VK2RAV portable Statewide WICEN O 10 - 3.0 NWN - 
147.150 147.750 VK2RWS Chatswood Sydney WICEN O 10 140 30s NWN - 
147.175 147.775 VK1RBH Bulls Head ACT WICEN O 50 1385 0 ACR - 
147.175 147.775 VK2RAV portable Statewide WICEN O 10 - 3.0 NWN - 
147.175 147.775 VK2REP portable statewide WICEN ? - - - NWN - 
147.175 147.750 VK2RFI portable Hunter region WICEN O - - - NWN - 
147.175 147.775 VK2RWS portable statewide WICEN O - - - NWN - 
147.175 147.775 VK2RSV Vincentia / portable Nowra WICEN O 25 150 4.0 NWS - 31 
147.200 147.800 VK2RGL Cabbage Tree Mtn Forster - Tuncurry O 30 650 5.0 NGL - 
147.200 147.800 VK2RWB Gwynne Hill Yarrawonga WICEN O 80 250 5.0 NWN 123 20 
147.225 147.825 VK2RST Lewisham Sydney SSTV X 25 60 5.0 NGA - 25 
147.225 147.825 VK2RYL Bald Mountain Rylstone O 120 983 4.0 NSG - 28 
147.250 147.850 VK2RNS Asquith Sydney O 50 225 3.5 NHO - 32 
147.275 147.875 VK2RAP Acacia Plateau Warwick – Stanthorpe O 40 950 3.0 QBR - 29 
147.275 147.875 VK2RFT Forster Forster P 10 65 3.0 NGL - 
147.300 147.900 VK2RUW Knights Hill Wollongong - S. H’lands O 30 801 4.0 NIL - 33 
147.325 147.925 VK2RTS Lawson Blue Mountains O 25 - 5.0 NSA - 
147.350 147.950 VK2RBO Cooranbong Newcastle P - - - NAV - 
147.375 147.975 VK2RMM Mt McKenzie Tenterfield – Granite Belt O 40 1350 3.0 QBR - 29 
147.375 147.975 VK2RSE Mt Roberts Cooma - Monaro  O  - - - NFS - 
147.925 147.325 VK2RGN Signal Hill Goulburn O 20 - 3.0 NGN - 91 
 
Victoria 
145.375 145.375 VK3RSV Mount Waverley Melbourne Echolink O 200 107 4.0 VHA 91.5 64  
145.375 434.425 VK3RSV Mount Waverley Melbourne Echolink P 200 107 4.0 VHA 91.5   
146.625 146.025 VK3RMC Berwick Berwick P - - - VMD - 
146.650 146.050 VK3REG Mount Cann East Gippsland O 40 - 2.5 VAR - 36 
146.650 146.050 VK3RGV Mt Wombat Shepparton O 80 800 3.5 VAR 123 
146.675 146.075 VK3RSP Mt Martha Mornington Peninsula O - - - VSP - 
146.675 146.075 VK3RCA Torrumbary Echuca O 50 - - VMZ - 
146.700 146.100 VK3RML Ferny Creek Melbourne O 100 600 2.5 VAR - 
146.700 146.100 VK3RNC Mt Mitta Mitta Corryong O 40 1000 2.5 VAR - 37 
146.700 146.100 VK3RON Ouyen Ouyen X 40 - 2.5 VAR - 
146.725 146.125 VK3RYV Briarty Hill  Yarra Valley  O 25 421 2.5 VHE - 
146.750 146.150 VK3RBA Mt Buninyong Ballarat O 15 750 3.0 VAR - 
146.775 146.175 VK3RAG Rennies Hill Alexandra O 50 480 2.5 VSG 123 15 
146.800 146.200 VK3RLV Mt Tassie Latrobe Valley O 80 730 2.5 VAR 123 38 
146.800 146.200 VK3RMA Mildura city  Mildura O 50 50 2.5 VAR - 
146.825 146.225 VK3RPL Portland Portland O 200 100 1.0 VPC - 
146.850 146.250 VK3RDU Mt Major Goulburn Valley O 80 377 2.5 VAR - 
146.850 146.250 VK3RMN Kinglake Melbourne O 80 600 3.0 VWN 91.5 34 
146.850 146.250 VK3RWM Mt Arapiles Horsham O 30 - 2.5 VAR - 
146.875 146.275  VK3RGH Green Hill Macedon Ranges  P 100 600 - VFY - 
146.900 146.300 VK3REB Mt Nowa Nowa Bairnsdale O 30 354 2.5 VAR - 36 
146.900 146.300 VK3RSH Swan Hill Swan Hill O 80 60 2.5 VSH - 
146.925 146.325 VK3RWP portable Statewide WICEN O 20 - - VAR - 
146.950 146.350 VK3RWZ Mt William Grampians O 50 1170 2.5 VAR - 
146.975 146.375 VK3RSR Portable Statewide O 20 - var VSA - 39 
147.000 146.400 VK3RGL Mt Anakie Geelong O 160 400 4.5 VAR 91.5  
147.000 146.400 VK3RNE Mt Big Ben Wodonga O 100 1158 2.5 VAR - 37 
147.025 147.625 VK3RGS Mt Fatigue Toora X 60 - 2.5 VAR 123 38 
147.025 147.625 VK3RMK Mt Kerang Charlton O 25 385 - VAR - 
147.050 147.650 VK3RHO Mt Hotham NE Victoria O 30 - 2.5 VAR - 
147.050 147.650 VK3RVL Robinvale Robinvale O 20 - 2.5 VAR - 
147.050 147.650 VK3RWL Mt Warrnambool Warrnambool O 40 - 0.5 VAR - 
147.075 147.675 VK3RCR Mt Dandenong Melbourne O 100 600 - - - 
147.100 147.700 VK3RPB Mt Porepunkah Bright O 5 - 2.5 VAR - 37 
147.100 147.700 VK3RSG Bass Hill South Gippsland O 40 - 3.0 VAR - 
147.100 147.700 VK3RWA Ben Nevis Ararat O 30 876 2.5 VAR 91.5  
147.125 147.725 VK3RGC Montpelier Geelong O 40 - 2.5 VAR - 
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147.150 147.750 VK3RCV Mt Alexander Bendigo O 20 730 3.0 VAR - 
147.150 147.750 VK3REM Marimingo Hill Mallacoota O 30 388 2.5 VAR - 36 
147.175 147.775 VK3REC Olinda Melbourne O 40 600 2.5 VEC - 
147.200 147.800 VK3RBQ Dimboola Wimmera O 25 160 - VDK - 
147.200 147.800 VK3RPS Mt Cottrell Melb West IRLP/Echolink O 150 217 3.0 VAR 91.5 
147.225 147.825 VK3RWG Mt Baw Baw West Gippsland O 20 1563 2.5 VAR - 
147.250 147.850 VK3RMM Mt Macedon Melbourne WICEN O 100 1011 2.5 VAR - 
147.275 147.875 VK3ROW Beech Forest Otway Ranges O 25 550 - VAR - 
147.300 147.900 VK3RWP portable Statewide WICEN O 20 - - VAR - 
147.350 147.950 VK3RTY Olinda Melbourne RTTY O - 600 - VAR - 21 
147.375 147.975 VK3RMU Mt St Leonard Melbourne O - 1028 2.5 VAR 91.5  
147.425 147.425 VK3RFY Hillside Melbourne NW O 100 100 - VFY 123 35, 99 
 
Queensland 
145.625 145.625 VK4RKC Ocean View Brisbane North SSTV O 100 630 - QGG - 23 
146.625 146.025 VK4RCC Caboolture Caboolture O - - - QCR - 
146.625 146.025 VK4RGT Maurice Hill Gladstone city O 150 212 2.0 QGL - 
146.650 146.050 VK4ROM Grafton Range Roma O 30 550 - QRM - 
146.650  146.050  VK4RHB Ghost Hill  Hervey Bay  O 25 135 3.0 QHB - 
146.650  146.050  VK4RBY Black Mtn. Mackay O 25 - - QDW - 48 
146.675 146.075 VK4RET Mt Kiangrow S. Burnet & D/Downs  O 60 1145 5.0 QDA - 41 
146.675 146.075 VK4RSA Sarina Mackay O 25 400 4.0 QSA - 
146.675 146.075 VK4RTA Longlands Gap Atherton Tableland O 75 1170 4.0 QTB - 
146.700 146.100 VK4RAR Mt Archer Rockhampton O 50 608 4.0 QRK - 
146.700 146.100 VK4RAT Mt Stuart Townsville O 50 584 10 QTO - 
146.700 146.100 VK4RGC Springbrook Gold Coast O 100 1010 4.0 QGC 123 46 
146.700 146.100 VK4RMI Four Mile Hill Mount Isa O 20 500 3.5 QMI - 
146.725 146.125 VK4RCM Gympie Wide Bay O 15 - 3.0 QJR - 
146.725 146.125 VK4RKP Mt Crosby Ipswich O 20 - - QKP - 
146.725 146.125 VK4RSB Mt Roundback Bowen X 50 - - QBO - 
146.750 146.150 VK4RDD O'Rourke's House Toowoomba O 10 702 4.5 QDD - 
146.775 146.175 VK4RBM Blue Mountain Mackay O 25 400 4.0 QMK - 48 
146.775 146.175 VK4RGY Mt Wolvi Gympie O 10 - 4.0 QSC     - 43  
146.800 146.200 VK4RBU Mt Goonaneman Bundaberg O 20 620 4.0 QBU - 42 
146.800 146.200 VK4RMP Midge Point Proserpine P - - - QMR - 
146.825 146.225 VK4RCR Braeside Stanthorpe O 10 1050 5.0 QCU - 
146.825 146.225 VK4RSL Noosa Heads Sunshine Coast Nth O 25 100 4.5 QSC 91.5 43, 50 
146.825 146.225 VK4RSP Roddas Lookout Springsure O 25 - - QCH - 47 
146.850 146.250 VK4RSC Wilkes Knob Sunshine Coast South O 15 470 4.5 QSC - 43 
146.850 146.250 VK4RHT Hann Tableland Atherton Tablelands O 100 990 4.0 QTB - 
146.875 146.275 VK4RBS Alexandra Hills Redlands O 25 70 3.5 QBD - 
146.875 146.275 VK4RKZ Cowley Beach Innisfail – Ingham O 50 130 3.0 QTG -  
146.900 146.300 VK4RAI The Knobby Ipswich O 70 120 4.5 QIP - 45 
146.900 146.300 VK4RGA Kroombit Tops  Central Qld O 100 1010 4.0 QGL - 42 
146.925 146.325 VK4RHR Hodgson Range W. Central Highlands O 25 520 - QCH - 47 
146.925 146.325 VK4RRC Wamuran Redcliffe O 25 230 5.0 QRC - 
146.950 146.350 VK4RBD Blackdown Tableland Blackwater O 25 - - QCH - 47 
146.950 146.350 VK4RCA Mt Yarrabah Cairns O  50 630 4.0 QCA - 
146.950 146.350 VK4RGQ Darlington Range Northern Gold Coast O 100 - 4.0 QGC 123 46 
146.975 146.375 VK4RRR Mt.Seaview N. Central Highlands O 50 - 3.0 QCH - 47 
146.975 146.375 VK4RLW Mt.Tambourine Logan O 25 - 5.0 QLW - 
147.000 146.400 VK4RBN Mt Glorious Brisbane O 60 - 2.0 QBV 91.5 49, 91 
147.000 146.400 VK4RMK Mt.Blackwood  Mackay O 25 320 5.0 QMK - 48 
147.075 147.675 VK4RAX Mt.Cotton S of Brisbane O 50 - - QSS - 92 
147.100 147.700 VK4RBP Butchers Creek Atherton Tableland O 25 600 4.0 QTG - 92 
147.125 147.725 VK4RWI portable statewide WICEN O - - - QWN - 92 
147.150 147.750 VK4RAG Spring Hill Brisbane WICEN O 80 90 3.5 QBW - 92 
147.150 147.750 VK4RWI portable statewide WICEN P - - - QWN - 92 
147.175 147.775 VK4RWM Nth.Ipswich Ipswich WICEN O 10 - 4.0 QIP - 92 
147.175 147.775 VK4RWI portable statewide WICEN P - - - QWN - 92 
147.625  147.025  VK4RLB Woodridge Brisbane Sth. O 25 60 4.0 QLB - 91 
147.650 147.050 VK4RUU Mt.Mee Caboolture O 25 - - QRV - 91, 44 
147.700 147.100 VK4RIL Hatton Vale Laidley O 25 - - QLV - 91 
147.800 147.200 VK4RBG Bundaberg Bundaberg O 20 50 5.0 QBU - 91 
147.800 147.200 VK4RBT Mt Tambourine Gold Coast O 100 1900 5.0 QSG - 91 
147.825 147.225 VK4REG Mt. Glorious Brisbane O 100 1700 5.0 QGG 85.4 49, 91 
147.850 147.250 VK4RED Dalby Dalby O 60 - 5.0 QDA - 91 
147.900 147.300 VK4RKC Ocean View Brisbane O 100 530 5.0 QGG - 91, 9 
147.950 147.350 VK4RBR Murarrie Brisbane O 110 80 - QCB - 91 
 
South Australia 
146.625 146.025 VK5RLZ Elizabeth  Adelaide north O 25 73 4.0 SEA - 
146.650 146.050 VK5RNC Naracoorte Naracoorte O 25 80 2.5 SWI - 52 
146.675 146.075 VK5RSV Willunga Hill Adelaide South RTTY O 25 320 10 SSC - 22 
146.700 146.100 VK5RMN The Bluff Port Pirie O 55 730 5.0 SWI - 
146.750 146.150 VK5RAC Pillaworta Hill Lower Eyre Peninsula O 50 325 4.5 SWI - 
146.775    146.175  VK5RAH  Lobethal Adelaide Hills  O 50 - 8.0 SRV - 
146.800 146.200 VK5REP Coolanie Eyre Peninsula O 60 500 4.0 SWI - 
146.800 146.200 VK5RSE Mt Graham Millicent O 25 230 3.0 SSE - 
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146.825 146.225 VK5RBV Mt Kitchener Barossa Valley O 50 580 3.5 SBA - 51 
146.850 146.250 VK5RHO Anstey Hil Adelaide O 30 410 3.5 SNE - 
146.875 146.275 VK5RMB Mt Beevor Murray Bridge O 80 503 5.0 SRV - 
146.900 146.300 VK5RMG The Bluff Mount Gambier O 25 100 5.0 SWI - 52 
146.900 146.300 VK5ROX Roxby  Roxby Downs O 25 100 5.0 SRS - 
146.925 146.325 VK5RLH Bumbunga Hill Central North O 50 413 3.0 SWI - 
146.975 146.375 VK5RAE Mt Arden Port Augusta O 25 845 3.0 SPA - 
147.000 146.400 VK5RAD Crafers Adelaide O 30 610 3.5 SWI - 
147.200  147.800 VK5RBP Portable Statewide (Scouts) P 50 - 3.0 SSR - 
147.325 147.925 VK5RLD Kingston Riverland O 25 86 5.0 SWI - 
147.350  147.950 VK5RBT Willalooka Bordertown - Keith O 50 125 3.0 SNA - 52 
147.375  147.975 VK5RKN Mt Benson  Kingston O 25 25 3.0 SSE - 52 
29.620 147.675 VK5RSC Mt Terrible Adelaide O 40 410 3.0 SWI 141.3 8 
147.675 29.620 VK5RSC Mt Terrible Adelaide O 40 410 3.0 SWI 141.3 8 
 
Western Australia 
146.625 146.025 VK6RNC Wanneroo Perth North O 50 100 4.0 WNC - 
146.650 146.050 VK6RBY Harvey Bunbury O 25 20 5.0 WSW - 
146.675 146.075 VK6RNR Northampton Northampton O 25 - - WGE - 
146.700 146.100 VK6RAP Roleystone Perth O 40 360 4.0 WRG - 14 
146.700 146.100 VK6RWR Wickham Wickham O 20 80 - WNW - 
146.725 146.125 VK6RAL Mt Clarence Albany O 25 170 5.0 WSG - 
146.750 146.150 VK6RLM Walliston Perth O 20 350 4.0 WRG - 
146.775 146.175 VK6ROO Geraldton Geraldton O 50 - - WMW - 
146.800 146.200 VK6RTH Tic Hill Perth O 60 230 4.0 WRG - 
146.825 146.225 VK6RAA Mt Barker South Coast O 25 450 5.0 WSG - 57 
146.850 146.250 VK6REX Exmouth North West O 20 385 3.0 WNW - 
146.875 146.275 VK6RIC portable Statewide WICEN O - - - WWN - 
146.900 146.300 VK6RMW Mt William Mandurah O 20 520 4.0 WRG - 
146.950 146.350 VK6RFM Fremantle Fremantle O 10 65 3.0 WRG - 
147.000 146.400 VK6RAW Fairfield Katanning O 25 400 5.0 WKA - 
147.000 146.400 VK6RGF Kalgoorlie Kalgoorlie O 20 400 5.0 WGO - 
147.000 146.400 VK6RGN Geraldton Geraldton O 16 30 5.0 WGE - 
147.150 147.750 VK6RMJ Manjimup Manjimup O 25 150 5.0 WSW - 
147.200 147.800 VK6RCT Yandan Hill Cataby O 50 200 4.0 WRG - 54 
147.250 147.850 VK6RMS Mt Saddleback Boddington O 20 590 4.0 WRG - 55, 14 
147.225 147.225 VK6RSR Victoria Park Perth O 30 - - WGH - 56 
147.275 147.875 VK6RAV Crows Nest Northam O 20 80 3.0 WRG - 
147.350 147.950 VK6RBN Chapman Hill Busselton O 30 130 5.0 WRG - 14 
 
Tasmania 
146.625 146.025 VK7RMD Mt Duncan NW Tasmania O 30 600 5.0 TNW - 
146.650 146.050 VK7RAF Mt Faulkner Hobart O 50 900 3.0 TMF 123 60 
146.700 146.100 VK7RAD Queens Domain  Hobart O 100 140 3.0 TRS 141.3 61 
146.725 146.125 VK7RNE Tower Hill NE Tasmania O 30 1000 5.0 TNE - 60 
146.750 146.150 VK7RNW Lonah Central north coast O 30 160 5.0 TNW - 
146.750 146.150 VK7RBW portable WICEN South O 50 - - TBW - 
146.775 146.175 VK7RTV Gawler Central NW Coast O 70 155 5.0 TNA -  
146.850 146.250 VK7RHT Snug Tiers Channel  O 100 370 40 TRS - 61 
146.900 146.300 VK7REC Snow Hill East Coast O 30 970 - TEC 123  
147.000 146.400 VK7RAA Mt Barrow N. Tasmania O 100 1400 5.0 TNT - 59 
147.075 147.675 VK7RWC Mt Read West Coast O 20 1200 3.0 TWC - 59 
147.300 147.300 VK7RBI Alonnah  SE Tasmania O - - 3.0 TRS - 61 
147.875 146.075 VK7RCR Lenah Valley Hobart O 20 220 2.0 TBW - 93 
147.950 146.150 VK7RBW portable WICEN South O 50 - - TBW - 93 
147.975 147.375 VK7RAD Queens Domain Hobart O 100 140 40 TRS - 62 
 
Northern Territory 
146.650 146.050 VK8RMS Nhulunbuy Gove O 25 150 - SGR - 
146.800 146.200 VK8RWI Berrimah / portable Darwin WICEN O 25 35 - SWI - 63 
146.900 146.300 VK8RDA Palmerston Darwin O 25 75 - SWI  - 
146.950 146.350 VK8RCA West Gap Alice Springs O 25 776 3.0 SWI - 
147.000 146.400 VK8RTE Darwin City Darwin O 40 40 8.5 SWI - 
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70 cm FM Repeaters 
 
A.C.T. and New South Wales 
438.025  433.025 VK1RBM Mt Tennent      Southern ACT O 50 1375 2.0 ACR - 
438.025 433.025 VK2RHR High Range Southern Highlands O 75 827 2.0 NGN -  
438.025 433.025 VK2RNC Mt Sugarloaf Lower Hunter    O 25 442 5.0 NHG  - 
438.025 433.025 VK2RTW Willans Hill Wagga O 40 300 3.0 NWG - 66 
438.050 433.050 VK1RGI Mt Ginini ACT - SE NSW O 150 1770 3.5 ACR 91.5 66 
438.075 433.075 VK2RAG Somersby Gosford - Wyong O 50 320 3.0 NCC 91.5 28 
438.075 433.075 VK2RMY Mt Yarrahapinni Kempsey - Macksville O 50 500 3.0 NKD - 
438.075 433.075      VK2ROO   Carrathool Hay P 50 - 3.0 NAT - 
438.125 433.125 VK2RMG Francis Lookout Bellingen - Nambucca O 150 850 3.00 NMN 123  
438.125 433.125 VK2RMU Nowra Hill Milton - Ulladulla O 50 330 3.0 NMS -  
438.175 433.175 VK2RMB Terrey Hills Sydney O 5 150 3.0 NMW 91.5 76 
438.225 433.225 VK2RPW Grundy Mountain Walcha P 25 1450 2.0 NWR - 
438.225 433.225 VK2RUW Knights Hill Wollongong O 230 801 4.0 NIL 123 67 
438.275 433.275 VK2RWS Chatswood Sydney WICEN O 2 140 30s NWN 123  
438.325 433.325 VK2REE Mt Marie Taree O 4 930 3.0 NTR - 
438.325 433.325 VK2RGN Mt Gray Goulburn O 10 - 3.5 NGN - 66 
438.325 433.325 VK2RLE Heathcote Sydney O 45 240 3.5 NSG - 
438.325 433.325 VK2RWM Mt Warraderry Grenfell O 25 575 3.0 NPD - 
438.375 433.375 VK2RBM Lawson Blue Mountains O 25 700 4.0 NBM - 
438.425 433.425 VK2RCN Telegraph Point Port Macquarie P 25 138 3.0 NOX - 
438.425 433.425 VK2RUH Hurstville Sydney O 25 100 4.0 NSG - 
438.450 433.450 VK2RLJ Back Perisher Mtn Jindabyne P 10 2010 3.0 NLJ - 
438.475  433.475 VK2RAB Mt Crawney Tamworth O 20 1430 - NWR - 
438.475 433.475 VK2RRS Lewisham Sydney North X 100 65 5.0 NGA - 
438.525 433.525 VK2RPM Middle Brother Port Macquarie O 10 552 3.0 NOX - 
438.525 433.525 VK2RWI Dural Sydney O 25 240 3.5 NAR - 
438.575 433.575 VK2RAY - Albury P - - - NTC - 
438.575 433.575 VK2RNW Mt Kaputar Narrabri - NW NSW O 50 1550 3.0 NNW - 
438.575 433.575 VK2ROT Paddington Sydney O - 90 3.0 NWA 123  
438.600 433.600 VK2RWI Dural Sydney O 20 240 3.0 NAR - 
438.625 433.625 VK2RUM Merewether Newcastle O 5 50 3.0 NAG - 
438.650 433.650 VK2RCT -  Campbelltown O 25 - - NCT - 
438.675 433.675 VK2RSC Parrots Nest Lismore - Casino O 10 300 3.0 NSU - 
438.675 433.675 VK2RNC Mt Sugarloaf Lower Hunter O 80 442 5.0 NHG - 
438.725   433.725  VK2RAO  Mt Canobolas    Orange area  O - 50 1417 NOA - 
438.725 433.725 VK2RMP Maddens Plains Wollongong - Sydney O 100 465 4.0 NIL 123 2 
439.300 434.300 VK2RTG Kariong  Gosford RTTY - SSTV T 10 220 <10 NCC - 24 
439.325 434.325 VK2RSV Sans Souci Sydney South Echolink P 25 25 - NHA 91.5 64 
439.375  434.375 VK2RAA Bald Hill Tamworth O 20 840 - NWR - 
439.425 434.425 VK2RCZ Lalor Park West Sydney P 20 150 3.0 NCF - 
439.475 434.475 VK2RGW Glenwood West Sydney P  50 175 3.0 NGW - 
439.525 434.525 VK2RAV portable Statewide WICEN O 10 - - NWN - 
439.575 434.575 VK2RMR Mt Riverview Blue Mountains O 20 360  9.0  NNE - 
439.625 434.625 VK2RFI portable Hunter region WICEN O 25 - - NWN - 
439.625 434.625 VK2RLD Razorback Range Sydney SW P 25 - - NLI - 
439.650 434.650 VK2RWB Gwynne Hill Yarrawonga WICEN O 80 250 5.0 NWN 123 20 
439.725 434.725 VK2RAG Somersby Gosford - Wyong O 25 320 3.0 NCC 91.5 71 
439.775  434.775 VK2RGL Cabbage Tree  Bulahdelah  O 25            - - NGL - 
439.825 434.825 VK2RWK Kurrajong Heights Sydney WICEN  O - - - NWN -  
439.850 434.850 VK2RMA Mt Arthur Muswellbrook P - - - - - 
439.875 434.875 VK2RAH portable Statewide WICEN O 10 - - NWN - 
439.900 434.900 VK2RBK Noumea Tops Bingara / Barraba P 25 720 - NNO - 
439.900 434.900 VK2RLH Stringybark Hill Bathurst O 25 - - NNB - 
439.900 434.900 VK2RSM Tabletop Snowy Mountains  O 50 1350 3.5 NSM - 
439.900 434.900 VK2RWI Dural Sydney P 25 240 - NAR - 
439.925 434.925 VK1RWP portable VK1 WICEN O 20 - 0 ACR - 
439.925 434.925 VK2RAF portable Statewide WICEN O 10 - - NWN - 
439.925 434.925 VK2RON Chatswood Sydney metro  O 15 200 1.0 NNS - 
439.950 434.950 VK1RBM Isaacs Ridge       Canberra Central O 25 790 3.0 ACR 91.5 65 
439.950 434.950 VK2RAG Somersby Gosford-Wyong P 40 313 3.0 NCC -  
439.950 434.950 VK2RDD Burroway Hill Dubbo O 25 - - NOR - 
439.975 434.975 VK1RWP Portable VK1 WICEN O 20 - 0 ACR - 
439.975  434.975 VK2RAT Berowra  Sydney north O 100 230 3.0 NHO - 32 
 
Victoria 
438.025 433.025 VK3RBO Specimen Hill Bendigo O 50 335 - VAR - 
438.025 433.025 VK3REG Mount Cann East Gippsland X 40 - 2.5 VAR - 36 
438.100 433.100 VK3RCC Melbourne City Melbourne O 160 120 - VCR 123  
438.125 433.125 VK3RLE Paps Mansfield O 50 678 - VSG  - 68 
438.150 433.150 VK3RIR Arthur’s Seat Melbourne O 160 300 3.5 VBI - 
438.175 433.175 VK3RUG Devil's River Alexandra - Lake Eildon O 100 650 2.5 VSG - 68 
438.200 433.200 VK3RTM Foster North South Gippsland O - - - - - 
438.225 433.225 VK3RML Olinda Melbourne O 100 600 2.5 VAR 91.5 
438.275 433.275 VK3RWE portable Statewide WICEN O - - - VWN - 
438.325 433.325 VK3RMH Wattle Glen Melbourne O 40 120 3.0 VNE - 
438.350 433.350 VK3RBN Burrumbeet Ballarat O 50 389 2.5 VUB - 
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438.375 433.375 VK3RGU Mt Carrajung East Gippsland O 60 - 4.0 VAR 123  
438.400 433.400 VK3RFY Hillside Melbourne NW O 100 100 - VFY 123 35 
438.425 433.425 VK3RCU Mt Moliagul Bendigo O - 527 - VAR - 
438.475 433.475 VK3RBU Mt Hollowback Ballarat O  40  2.5 VAR - 
438.500 433.500 VK3RPL Portland Portland O 200 100 3.0 VPC - 
438.525 433.525 VK3RAD Mitcham Melbourne O 80 100 2.5 VSG 123 15 
438.525 433.525 VK3RNU Mt Stanley Wangaratta O 60 1051 2.5 VAR - 
438.525 433.525 VK3RRU Merbein Mildura O 20 - 2.5 VAR - 5 
438.525 433.525 VK3RTN Mt Gordon Marysville – NE Vic  O - 800 - VSG - 
438.575 433.575 VK3RWD Drouin West Gippsland  T - - - VEZ - 
438.600 433.600 VK3RTL Laverton Maribyrnong Valley O 50 20 4.15 VJE 91.5 78 
438.625 433.625 VK3RWI portable Statewide WICEN O 5 - - VAR - 
438.675 433.675 VK3RWU Mt William Grampians O 100 1170 3.0 VAR - 
438.700 433.700 VK3RBM Bacchus Marsh Bacchus Marsh  P 100 500 - VFY - 
438.750 433.750 VK3RHF Olinda Melbourne O 100 600 3.0 VSR 88.5 11 
439.275 434.275  VK3RBA  Mt Buninyong  Ballarat  O  10  750  3.0  VAR 91.5  
439.325 434.325 VK3RGH Green Hill Macedon Ranges P 30 600 2.5 VFY - 
439.375 434.375 VK3RMC Berwick Berwick O - - - VMD - 
439.425 434.425 VK3RNE Mt Big Ben Wodonga O  - 1158 - VAR - 
439.425 434.425 VK3RSV Mount Waverley Melbourne Echolink O 200 107 4.0 VHA 91.5 64 
439.425 145.425 VK3RSV Mount Waverley Melbourne Echolink P 200 107 4.0 VHA 91.5  
439.450 434.450 VK3RMN Kinglake Melbourne O 80 600 - VWN 91.5 34 
439.475 434.475 VK3RLP Cranbourne Mornington Peninsula O 25 71 3.5 VGG 123  
439.500 434.500 VK3RGC Montpellier  Geelong T - - - VAR - 
439.525 434.525 VK3RTU Mt Taylor Bairnsdale O  60 476 2..5 VEG - 
439.575 434.575 VK3RGL Mt Anakie Geelong O 60 400 2.5 VAR - 
439.600 434.600 VK3R?? Portable East Gippsland O 20 - var - - 
439.625 434.625 VK3RBY Bayswater Melbourne O 80  - 2.0 - - 
439.675 434.675 VK3RZU Mt Buller Mansfield T - 1800 - VAR - 
439.700 434.700 VK3RBP Horsham Wimmera O 25 135 - VDK 123 
439.725 434.725 VK3RPS Mt Cottrell Melbourne West O 200 217 3.0 VAR 91.5 
439.775 434.775 VK3RGV Mt Wombat NE Victoria O - 800 - VAR 123 
439.800 434.800 VK3RMU Mt St Leonard Melbourne O 200 1028 2.5 VAR - 
439.825 434.825 VK3RPU Arthur's Seat Melbourne O 40  2.5 VAR 91.5  
439.850 434.850 VK3RMM Mt Macedon Melbourne WICEN O 100 1011 3.0 VAR - 
439.875 434.875 VK3RDU Mt Major Goulburn Valley O 40 377 2.5 VAR - 
439.875 434.875 VK3RWL Mt Warrnambool Warrnambool O 40 - 0.5 VAR - 
439.900 434.900 VK3RSE Glen Waverley Melbourne O - - - VSU - 
439.925 434.925 VK3RWP portable Statewide WICEN O - - - VAR  - 
439.950 434.950  VK3RMG Mt Broughton  Yea - Seymour  O 30 650 3.0 VSG - 68 
439.975  434.975  VK3RSS portable  Statewide O - - - - - 39 
 
Queensland 
438.025 433.025 VK4RTQ Mt Tamborine Brisbane O 50 500 3.5 QTV - 
438.050 433.050 VK4RZD Mt Perseverance Ipswich to T’mba Range  O 100 700 1.0 QBW 91.5 70 
438.075 433.075 VK4RSC Wilkes Knob Sunshine Coast O 20 450 - QSC 91.5 50 
438.075 433.075 VK4RSC Wilkes Knob Sunshine Coast O 20 450 - QSC - 
438.100 433.100 VK4RZA Springbrook  Gold Coast O - 940 1.0 QBW  91.5 70 
438.125 433.125 VK4RZC Wilkes Knob Maleny  O - 470 1.0 QBW 91.5 70 
438.150 433.150 VK4RZ? Mt Kandanga Gympie P 100 - 1.0 QBW 91.5 70 
438.175 433.175 VK4RSL Noosa Heads Sunshine Coast Nth O 25 100 4.5 QSC 91.5 50 
438.200 433.200 VK4RZB Mt Coot-tha  Brisbane  O 100 560 1.0 QBW  91.5 70 
438.225 433.225 VK4RAT Mt Stuart Townsville O 10 584 10 QTO - 
438.225 433.225 VK4RAR Mt Archer Rockhampton O 25 608 4.0 QRK 91.5  
438.275 433.275 VK4RBR Mt Gravatt Brisbane O 110 80 - QCB - 
438.325 433.325 VK4RRC Wamuran Redcliffe O 25 230 4.5 QRC 91.5  
438.375 433.375 VK4RWM Nth.Ipswich Ipswich O 70 120 4.5 QIP - 5, 45 
438.400 433.400 VK4RTW Mt Lofty Toowoomba O 59 450 4.0 QAC 123 72 
438.425 433.425 VK4RBX The Knobby   Ipswich O 70 120 4.5 QRB - 
438.425 433.425 VK4RMK Mt.Blackwood  Mackay P 25 320 5.0 QMK - 48 
438.450 433.450 VK4RUU Mt.Mee Caboolture O - - - QRV - 44 
438.475 433.475 VK4RZG Kallangur Brisbane Nth. O  100 - 1.0 QBW 91.5 70 
438.500 433.500 VK4RHR Hodgson Range Clermont O 50 520 - QCH - 
438.500 433.500 VK4RLW Mt Tamborine Logan O 25 315 10 QLW 123  
438.525 433.525 VK4RBC Mt Coot-tha Brisbane O 20 230 2.0 QBV - 
438.575 433.575 VK4RSS Ocean View Brisbane O - 530 - QRV  - 
438.600  433.600  VK4RGC Springbrook Gold Coast Echolink O 100 1010 4.0 QGC 123 72 
438.600  433.600  VK4RBY Black Mountain Mackay O - - - QDW -   
438.625 433.625 VK4RAG Spring Hill Brisbane O 20 90 - QBW - 
438.625 433.625 VK4RWI portable statewide WICEN O - - - QWN - 
438.650 433.650 VK4REG Mt Glorious Brisbane O 100 1700 5.0 QGG 85.4 49 
438.675 433.675 VK4R?? Gladstone Miriam Vale to Mt.Larcom T - - 5.0 QPB - 69 
438.700 433.700 VK4RET Mt Kiangrow S.Burnet & D/Downs O 12 1145 5.0 QDA - 
438.750  433.750  VK4RLB  Woodridge   Logan  O 25 60 4.0 QLB - 3 
438.775 433.775 VK4RBU Mt Goonaneman Bundaberg O 10 620 4.0 QBU - 41, 99 
438.950 433.950 VK4RBA Indooroopilly  Brisbane O - - - QBA  - 99 
439.275 434.275 VK4RDD O'Rourke’s House Toowoomba O 10 702 4.0 QDD - 
439.300 434.300 VK4RBM Blue Mountain Mackay T 25 - - QMK - 48 
439.300 434.300 VK4RGQ Darlington Range Northern Gold Coast O 50 - 4.0 QGC 123 72 



Output Input Call Site Service Area S ERP HASL T/O Sp CTCSS Notes 
 

 

WIA Australian Repeater Directory – updated 13/04/2010                                                                                             Page 8 

439.325  434.325  VK4RAI The Knobby Ipswich O -  4.0 QIP 123  
439.625 434.625  VK4RNC Wilkes Knob Sunshine Coast South O 50 450 4.0 QAC 123 72 
439.625 434.625 VK4RSA Sarina Mackay O 25 400 4.0 QSA - 
439.725 439.775 VK4RBP Butchers Creek Atherton Tableland O 25 600 4.0 QTG - 
439.725 434.725 VK4RBS Alexandra Hills Redlands O 25 70 3.5 QBD -  
439.725 434.725 VK4RKZ Cowley Beach Innisfail – Ingham O 50 130 3.0 QTG -  
439.850 434.850 VK4RCA Mt Yarrabah Cairns O 50 100 4.0 QCA - 
439.900  434.900  VK4RBK Tolga Atherton Tableland O - 1170 4.0 QTB - 
439.900  434.900  VK4RXZ Maleny Maleny O 50 980 4.0 QXZ - 
439.925 434.925 VK4RWM Ipswich Nth Ipswich O 5 60 - QIP - 
439.950 434.950 VK4RGY Gympie Gympie P - - - QGY - 
 
South Australia 
438.025 433.025 VK5RSA Adelaide CBD Adelaide metro  O  50 55 5.0 SAR - 
438.050 433.050 VK5RAT Croydon Adelaide West  T  50 30 5.0 SZX - 
438.200  433.800 VK5RBP Portable  Statewide (Scouts) P 50 - 3.0 SSR - 
439.800 434.800 VK5RBV Mt Kitchener Barossa Valley O 50 580 3.5 SBA - 51 
439.825 434.825 VK5ROH Blue Lake Mt Gambier O 15 135 3.5 SSE - 
439.825 434.825 VK5RSC Mt Terrible Adelaide south  O 50 380 5.0 SSC - 
439.850 434.850 VK5RPL North Side Hill Port Lincoln O 50 - 5.0 SEP - 
439.875 434.875 VK5RHO Anstey Hill Adelaide   O 20 410 3.5 SNE - 
439.900 434.900  VK5RSB  Summertown  Adelaide  O 100 620 5.0 SAR  - 
439.925 434.925 VK5RAD Crafers  Adelaide  O 25 610 5.0 SWI - 
439.950  434.950 VK5ROC Lower Light Adelaide NW O 50 30 4.0 SEA - 
439.975 434.975 VK5RLZ Elizabeth  Adelaide north O 25 73 3.0 SVH - 
 
Western Australia 
438.025 433.025 VK6RPT Portable Statewide O 20 - 10 WRG - 
438.225 433.225 VK6RTH Tic Hill Perth O 40 230 4.0 WRG - 54 
438.425 433.425 VK6RVP Victoria Park Perth O 10 75 10 WRG 123  
438.525 433.525 VK6RUF Roleystone Perth O 30 360 4.0 WRG - 55,14 
438.650 433.650 VK6RBY Harvey Bunbury O 25 20 5.0 WSW - 
438.725 433.725 VK6RNA Wanneroo Perth O 40 230 4.0 WNR 123  
439.925 434.925 VK6RNS Kingsley Perth N suburbs X 40 70 5.0 WNC - 
439.950 434.950 VK6RAL Mt Clarence Albany O 30 170 5.0 WSG - 57 
 
Tasmania 
438.050 433.050 VK7RBH Ben Lomond North East Tasmania O 25 1570 10 TTV - 
438.475 433.475 VK7RBW portable WICEN South O 50 - 10 TBW - 
438.500 433.500 VK7RIN Barren Tier Central Tasmania O 25 1200 - TAR - 
438.525 433.525 VK7RCR Lenah Valley Hobart O 20 220 2.0 TBW - 
438.550 433.550 VK7RAB Mt Arthur N. Tasmania O 50 1190 3.0 TNT - 60 
438.575 433.575 VK7RCH Huonville Huon Valley O 25 150 3.0 THH - 
438.600 433.600 VK7RMD Mt. Duncan NW Tasmania O 40 600 10 TNW - 59 
438.600 433.600 VK7RTC Mt Nelson Hobart O 8 - 2.5 TAR - 
438.650 433.650 VK7RAC Table Cape NW Tasmania O 3 150 5.0 TNW - 59 
438.700 435.700 VK7RAK Gagebrook Hobart O 40 100 - - - 
439.900 439.900 VK7RAA Mt Barrow N. Tasmania P - - - TNT - 73 
439.900 439.900 VK7RWC Mt Read West Coast P - - - TWC - 73 
439.950 439.950 VK7RIN Barren Tier Central Tasmania O - - - TAR - 74 
439.975 434.975 VK7RBW portable WICEN South O 50 - 10 TBW - 
 
Northern Territory 
438.275 433.275 VK8RDA Palmerston Darwin O 12 75 3.0 SWI - 
438.525 433.525 VK8RIT West Gap Alice Springs O 25 776 3.0 SAL 123  
439.975 434.975 VK8RWI Berrimah / portable Darwin WICEN O 25 35 3.0 SWI - 63 
 
 

23 cm FM Repeaters 
 
New South Wales 
1273.050 1293.050 VK2RLD Razorback Range Sydney SW P 25 - - NLI - 
1273.200 1293.200 VK2RPW Nowendoc New England  ? 25 1450 - NWR - 
1273.500 1293.500 VK2RWI Dural Sydney O 10 240 3.0 NAR - 
 
Victoria 
1273.100 1293.100 VK3RCC Melbourne City Melbourne O 50 120 - VCR - 
1273.150 1293.150 VK3RBM Bacchus Marsh Bacchus Marsh  P 30 500 - VFY - 
1273.250 1293.250 VK3RGH Green Hill Macedon Ranges P 30 600 2.5 VFY - 
1273.350 1293.350 VK3RLV Mt Tassie Latrobe Valley O 80 730 2.5 VAR - 79 
1273.400 1293.400 VK3RHF Mt Macedon  Melbourne West  O 50 1011 3.0 VSR - 11 
1273.450 1293.450 VK3RMN Kinglake Melbourne P - 600 3.0 VWN - 75 
1273.500 1293.500 VK3RMU Mt St.Leonard Melbourne East P - - - VAR - 
1273.600 1293.600 VK3RMC Berwick Berwick O - - - VMD - 
1273.650 1293.650 VK3RPS Mt Cottrell Melbourne West O 10 217 2.0 VAR - 75 
1273.700 1293.700 VK3RIR Arthur’s Seat Melbourne P - 300 - VBI - 
1273.800 1293.800 VK3RTL Laverton Maribyrnong Valley P - 20 - VJE - 
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Queensland 
1273.400 1293.400 VK4RZB Constitution Hill Brisbane  O 20 560 - QBW 91.5 70 
 
South Australia 
1273.375 1293.375 VK5RHO  Houghton  Adelaide North P 50 410 5.0 SWI  - 
1273.450 1293.450 VK5RSC  Mt Terrible  Adelaide South T 50 380 5.0 SSC  - 
1273.500 1293.500 VK5RSB  Summertown  Adelaide  P 50 620 5.0 SAR  - 
1273.550 1293.550 VK5RLZ Elizabeth Adelaide North  T 5 73  5.0 SEA - 

 
 

D-Star Repeaters 
Gateways are marked (G) 

 
A.C.T. and New South Wales 
146.6375 146.0375 VK1RBM Isaacs Ridge       Canberra Central P - 790 3.0 ACR -  
146.6375 146.0375 VK2RAG Somersby Gosford O 25 320 4.0 NCC - 
438.325 432.925 VK2RAG Somersby Gosford O 25 320 4.0 NCC - 
1273.400 1293.400 VK2RAG Somersby Gosford P 10 320 4.0 NCC - 
146.9625 146.3625 VK2RWN C Terrey Hills Sydney (G) O 25 - 3.0 WIA - 
438.400 433.000 VK2RWN B Terrey Hills Sydney (G) O 25 - 3.0 WIA - 90, 94 
1273.900 1293.900 VK2RWN A Terrey Hills Sydney (G) P 25 - 3.0 WIA - 
1298.700  1298.700  VK2RWN AD Terrey Hills Sydney (G) P 25 - - WIA - 
146.7625  146.1675 VK2RDS C Maddens Plains Illawarra (G) O 25 391 3.0 WIA - 
439.8625 434.8625 VK2RDS B Maddens Plains Illawarra (G) O 25 391 3.0 WIA - 90, 94 
1273.850 1293.850 VK2RDS A Maddens Plains Illawarra (G) O 10 391 3.0 WIA - 
1298.500 1298.500 VK2RDS AD Maddens Plains Illawarra (G) P 10 391 - WIA - 
 
Victoria 
146.6375 146.0375 VK3RDK C  Horsham Wimmera O 25 - 3.0 VWA -  
146.9125 146.3125 VK3RWN C Olinda Melbourne East (G) O 25 600 3.0 WIA - 
438.300 432.900 VK3RWN B Olinda Melbourne East (G) O 25 600 3.0 WIA - 90, 94 
1273.900 1293.900 VK3RWN A Olinda Melbourne East (G) O 10 600 3.0 WIA - 
1298.300 1298.300 VK3RWN AD Olinda Melbourne East (G)  O 10 600 - WIA - 
146.9625 146.3625 VK3RMM C Mt Macedon Melbourne NW (G) O 25 1011 3.0 VAR - 
438.050 432.650 VK3RMM B Mt Macedon Melbourne NW (G) O 25 1011 3.0 VAR - 94 
1273.975 1293.975 VK3RMM A Mt Macedon Melbourne NW (G) P 10 1011 3.0 VAR - 
1298.500 1298.500 VK3RMM AD Mt Macedon Melbourne NW (G) P 10 1011 - VAR - 
438.175 432.775 VK3RNP B Hamlyn Heights Geelong T 25 82 3.0 VNP 
439.9875 434.9875 VK3RBA B Mt Buninyong Ballarat  O 25 750 3.0 VBA - 
1298.700 1298.700 VK3RBA AD Mt Buninyong Ballarat  O 10 750 - VBA - 
438.200 432.800 VK3RGV B Mt Wombat Shepparton O 25 800 3.0 VAR - 
438.150 432.750 VK3RWW B Nation Wide National Portable (G) O 25 - 3.0 WIA - 
438.300 432.900  VK3RWW B Nation Wide National Portable (G) X 25 - 3.0 WIA - 94 
1273.850 1293.850  VK3RWW A Nation Wide National Portable (G) X 10 - 3.0 WIA - 
1298.900 1298.900  VK3RWW AD Nation Wide National Portable (G) O 10 - - WIA - 
 
Queensland 
146.7375 146.1375 VK4RDS C Wilkes Knob Maleny  T 25 470 3.0 QMD - 
146.7875 146.1875 VK4RBX C The Knobby  Ipswich  X 25 600 3.0 QRB - 
146.8375 146.2375 VK4RGC C Springbrook Gold Coast (G) O 25 1010 3.0 WIA - 
438.225 432.825 VK4RGC B Springbrook Gold Coast (G) X 25 1010 3.0 WIA - 90, 94 
1273.100 1293.100 VK4RGC A Springbrook Gold Coast (G) X 10 1010 3.0 WIA - 
1298.300 1298.300 VK4RGC AD Springbrook Gold Coast (G) O 10 1010 - WIA - 
 
South Australia 
146.9375 146.3375 VK5RWN C Banksia Park Adelaide (G)  O 25 420 3.0 WIA - 
438.400 433.000 VK5RWN B Banksia Park Adelaide (G) O 25 420 3.0 WIA - 94 
1273.700 1293.700 VK5RWN A Banksia Park Adelaide (G) T 10 420 3.0 WIA - 
1299.700 1299.700 VK5RWN AD Banksia Park Adelaide (G) T 10 420 - WIA - 
438.225  432.825   VK5REX B Winter Hill Port Lincoln (G) O 25 420 3.0 SZE - 94 
 
Western Australia 
146.8375 146.2375 VK6RWN C Walliston Perth (G)  O 25 350 3.0 WIA - 
438.175 432.775 VK6RWN B Walliston Perth (G)  O 25 350 3.0 WIA - 90, 94 
1273.900 1293.900 VK6RWN A Walliston Perth (G)  P 10 350 3.0 WIA - 
1298.300 1298.300 VK6RWN AD Walliston Perth (G)  O 10 350 - WIA - 
 
Northern Territory 
146.700 146.100 VK8RAD C Palmerston Darwin (G)  O 25 75 3.0 SJG - 
438.750 433.750 VK8RAD B Palmerston Darwin (G) O 25 75 3.0 SJG - 
1273.400 1293.400 VK8RAD A Palmerston Darwin (G) O 10 75 3.0 SJG - 
1274.050 1274.050 VK8RAD AD Palmerston Darwin (G) O 10 75 - SJG - 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Output Input Call Site Service Area S ERP HASL T/O Sp CTCSS Notes 
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ATV Repeaters 
 
A.C.T. and New South Wales 
426.250 444.250 VK2RGL Cabbage Tree Mtn. Forster-Tuncurry P 50 685 - NGL - 80 
444.250 1250.000 VK2RTG Kariong Gosford O 1k 220 - NCC - 81 
1250.000 444.250 VK2RTS Springwood Blue Mountains O 300 370 30 NSA - 80 
1250.000 444.250 VK2RTS Springwood Blue Mountains O - 370 - NSA - 82 
- 444.250 VK2RTV St Leonards Sydney X 400 65 - NGA - 
- 2439.000 VK2RTV St Leonards Sydney X 400 65 - NGA - 
1250.000 426.250 VK2RFM Oakdale Sydney O 600 450 3.0 NAA - 82 
1250.000 444.250 VK2RFM Oakdale Sydney O 600 450 3.0 NAA - 82 
 
Victoria 
446.500 1250.000 VK3RTV Olinda Melbourne O 50 600 - VAR - 84 
446.500 1255.000 VK3RTV Olinda Melbourne O 50 600 - VAR - 84 
446.500 1278.000 VK3RTV Olinda Melbourne O 50 600 - VAR - 84 
446.500 10410.00 VK3RTV Olinda Melbourne O 50 600 - VAR - 84 
2415.000 1250.000 VK3RBO Specimen Hill Bendigo O 100 335 - VAR - 81 
 
Queensland 
426.250 Various VK4RKC Ocean View Brisbane N coast O 100 530 - QGG - 89 
444.240 1283.000 VK4RMG     Ocean View Brisbane O - 530 - QTV - 81  
1250.000 Various VK4RKC Ocean View Brisbane N coast O 100 530 - QGG - 89 
2415.000 Various VK4RKC Ocean View Brisbane N coast O 100 530 - QGG - 89 
2439.000 Various VK4RKC Ocean View Brisbane N coast O 100 530 - QGG - 89 
444.250 426.250 VK4RAT Mt Stuart Townsville ? 20 584 - QTO - 80 
444.250 1250.000 VK4RKP Mt Crosby Ipswich O 100 - - QKP - 81 
 
South Australia 
1286.250 444.250 VK5RWH O’Halloran Hill Adelaide O 10 380 30 SST - 80, 85 
2439.000 426.250 VK5RTV O’Halloran Hill Adelaide X 25 200 30 SWI - 82, 87 
2415.000 1250.000 VK5RLZ Elizabeth Adelaide north X 250 73 30 SEA - 83, 86 
5815.000 5735.000 VK5RLZ Elizabeth Adelaide north X 1 80 30 SEA - 83, 99 
10350.00 10210.00 VK5RLZ Elizabeth Adelaide north X 25 80 30 SEA - 83 
 
Tasmania 
444.250 1250.000 VK7RTV Gawler Central NW Coast P 5 155 30 TNW - 80 
 
 
 

Repeater Notes 
 
1  VK2RMB (53.675, 146.875, 438.175 MHz) has simplex gateway on 29.120 MHz.  
2  VK2RMP 53.650 and 438.275 are linked. Planned link to simplex gateway VK2RUW 29.120 (access tone 88.5 Hz). 
3 VK4RLB (53.725 and 438.750) has simplex gateway on 29.120 MHz. Access tone 88.5 Hz.  
4  VK5ROH 439.825 has proposed simplex gateway on 29.130 MHz. Access tone 118.8 Hz. 
5  VK3RRU 438.525 has simplex gateway on 29.140 MHz.  
7  Receiver site Mt Murray. 
8 10 metre receiver site Willunga Hill. VK5RSC 29.620 has simplex gateway on 147.675. Gateway access tone 141.3 Hz.  
9  VK4RKC 29.660 and 147.900 are linked. 
11 VK3RHF 29.640, 53.625, 438.750 and 1273.400 are all linked. 10m has three voting receivers (Olinda, horizontal 2 el delta loop yagi; Mt 

Macedon, ½ wave vertical; near Yea, ground plane). 6m has two voting receivers (Olinda, ½ wave vertical; Macedon, ½ wave vertical). 
70cm has two voting receivers (Olinda, Diamond X6000 vertical; Macedon, 3dB vertical). 70 cm access tone 88.5 Hz. Additional 70cm 
repeater and 10m voting receiver proposed for Mt Baw Baw  

13  TX site Leeming, Rx site Bedfordale. 
14 VK6RHF 29.680, VK6RAP 53.800, VK6RAP 146.700, VK6RMS 147.250, VK6RBN 147.350 and VK6RUF 438.525 are linked temporarily 

for the WIA news and other broadcasts. 
15 VK3RTN 53.675, VK3RAG 146.775, VK3RAD 438.525  are linked. VK3RAD and VK3RAG have 123 Hz CTCSS access. 
16 Receiver site Ferny Creek. 
17 Horizontal polarisation for both transmit and receive 
20  Solar powered repeater.  
21  RTTY repeater.  
22 RTTY - voice repeater.  
23 SSTV store-forward repeater.  
24 RTTY - SSTV - voice repeater.  
25 VK2RST 147.225 is an SSTV / voice repeater.  
26 VK2RHR 146.825, VK2RMP 146.850, VK2RIS 146.975 and VK2RBT 146.675 are linked. All repeaters are linked to IRLP node 6018.  
27 VK2RRE 146.675 and VK2RET 146.825 are linked. 
28 VK2RAG 438.075 is linked to VK2RYL 147.225 and to Illawarra link at VK2RMP. 91.5 Hz CTCSS access.  
29 VK2RAP 147.275 and VK2RMM 147.375 are lomked. IRLP 6683, Echolink 414994. 
30 VK2RSR 147.125 is turned on only when required for WICEN use.  
31 VK2RSV 147.175 is a portable WICEN repeater. When not portable, operates from Vincentia at Jervis Bay. 
32 VK2RNS 147.250 and VK2RAT 439.975 are linked.  
33 Directional antenna beaming north.  
34  VK3RMN 146.850 and 439.450 are linked.  
35 IRLP/Echolink node. VK3RFY 147.425 (single frequency) and 438.400 (negative offset) are linked.  
36 VK3REB 146.900, VK3REM 147.150, and VK3REG 146.650 are linked. 
37 VK3RNC 146.700, VK3RNE 147.000 and VK3RPB 147.100 are linked. 
38 Proposed link between VK3RGS 147.025 and VK3RLV 146.800.  
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39  VK3RSR 146.975 and VK3RSS 439.975 are linked. No access tone required.  
41 VK4RET 146.675 and VK4RBU 438.775  are linked. 
42 VK4RBU 146.800 and VK4RGA 146.900 are linked. 
43 VK4RSC 146.850 & VK4RSL 146.825 are linked 
44 VK4RUU  147.650 and 438.450 are linked.  
45 VK4RAI  146.900 and VK4RWM 438.375 are linked.  
46 VK4RGC 146.700 and VK4RGQ 146.950 are permanently linked. 
47  VK4RBD 146.950, VK4RHR 146.925 VK4RRR 146.975 VK4RSP 146.825 are linked. 
48  Mackay repeaters VK4RMK 147.000 & 438.425, VK4RBM 146.775 & 439.300, will be linked. 
49 VK4REG 53.625, 147.825 and 438.650 are linked. CTCSS 85.4 Hz required to activate 6mx from 2m or 70cm input.  
50 VK4RSC 438.075, VK4RSL 146.825 and 438.175  – CTCSS is only turned on when interference present. 
51 VK5RBV 146.825 and 439.800 are linked.  
52 VK5RNC 146.650, VK5RMG 146.900, VK5RBT 147.350 and VK5RKN 147.375 are linked.  
54  VK6RCT 147.200 and VK6RTH 438.225 are to be linked. 
55  VK6RMS 147.250 and VK6RUF 438.525 are permanently linked.  
56 VK6RSR 147.225 is a single-frequency “parrot” repeater.  
57 VK6RAA 146.825 and VK6RAL 439.950 are permanently linked.  
59 VK7RWC 147.075 is permanently linked to VK7RAA via a link on 439.900 / 147.000.  
60 VK7RAF 146.650 requires 123 Hz CTCSS for local access, or 141.3 Hz to activate link to VK7RNE 146.725 and VK7RAB 438.550. 

VK7RNE and VK7RAB are permanently linked.  
61 VK7RAD 146.700 and VK7RHT 146.850 are linked. VK7RBI 147.300 is a simplex gateway linked to these repeaters. 
62  VK7RAD 147.975 has its receiver located remotely from the Queens Domain at Mt Rumney 
63  VK8RWI 146.800 and 439.975 is a WICEN portable repeater. When not portable it is located at Berrimah.  
64 VK2RSV 439.325 and VK3RSV 439.425 are linked via Echolink. 
65 VK1RBM Isaacs Ridge has IRLP Node 6110 on UHF (438.950 MHz) and Node 6336 (VHF 146.725 MHz), both require CTCSS tone of 

91.5 Hz for access. 
66 VK2RGN 438.325, and VK1RGI 438.050 are linked. VK2RTW 438.025, VK1RBM 438.025 and VK2RYG 438.025 will be added to the 

linked network at a later date.  
67 Directional antenna, beaming north.  
68 VK3RUG 438.175, VK3RMG 439.950 and VK3RLE 428.125 are permanently linked.  
69 Part of planned simulcast system of co-channel repeaters.  
70 VK4RZA 438.100, VK4RZB 438.200 and 1273.400, VK4RZC 438.125, VK4RZD 438.050 and VK4RZG 438.475 are linked, 91.5 Hz 

CTCSS access. 
71 VK2RAG 439.725 is a combined Morse practice beacon and voice repeater. Use 91.5 Hz CTCSS to access the repeater. Reverts to 

Morse beacon operation after 3 minutes without any voice activity.  
72 VK4RGC 438.600, VK4RGQ 439.300 and VK4RNC 439.625 are permanently linked.  
73 VK7RAA and VK7RWC on 439.900 are simplex repeaters linking the 2 meter repeaters on these sites. 
74  VK7RIN on 439.950 is a simplex link to VK7RAA linking only outgoing traffic from VK7RAD for broadcast link purposes. 
75 VK3RPS 1273.650 and VK3RMN 1273.450 are to be permanently linked when VK3RMN becomes operational.  
76 VK2RMB 438.175 MHz supports FM and P25 modes. 
78 CTCSS free access will be maintained at reduced sensitivity as long as LIPD interference permits. CTCSS required for maximum range. 
79 VK3RLV 23 cm repeater is horizontally polarised.  
80  AM in, AM out. 
81 FM in, AM out. 
82 AM in, FM out. 
83  FM in, FM out. 
84 VK3RTV-1 has inputs on 1250 MHz FM and 1255 MHz DVB-S. VK3RTV-2 has inputs on 1278 MHz DVB-S and 10.41 GHz FM. Output is 

DVB-T. Liaison frequency 147.400 MHz. 
85 VK5RWH input requires vertical polarisation. Liaison 147.350 MHz relayed to TV sound. 
86 Voice liaison 440.150 MHz.  
87 VK5RTV liaison 147.450 MHz relayed to TV sound. 
89  VK4RKC can operate on any of 426.250, 1250, 2415 and 2439 MHz. Installation can be commanded to receive and transmit on any of its 

frequencies, using VSB, FM or digital input or output.  
90 VK3RWN B, VK2RWN B, VK4RGC B, VK2RDS B, VK6RWN B are linked. 
91 Note negative offset. 
92 Note positive offset 
93 Note unusual offset.  
94 Note 5.4 MHz offset used by D-Star repeaters. 
99 Frequency is not consistent with the band plan. 
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Repeater Sponsors 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Victoria 
VAR Amateur Radio Victoria 
VBA Ballarat AR Group 
VBI Bass AR IRLP Group Inc 
VCR Central Repeater Group 
VDK VK3KAY 
VEC EMDRC 
VEG East Gippsland ARC 
VFY VK3FY 
VGG Gippsland Gate RC 
VHA Hellenic AR Assoc of Aust. 
VHE Healesville ARC  
VHR Hamilton RC 
VJE VK3JED 
VMD Moorabbin & District ARC 
VMR Mountain Rivers Comms Group 
VMZ  Midland Zone ARC 
VNE North East Radio Group 
VNP VK3BA 
VPC VK3AJ 
VSA Vic. Scout Assoc 
VSG Six Metre Repeater Group 
VSH Swan Hill District ARC 
VSP  Southern Peninsula ARC 
VSR VK3JSR 
VSU SE UHF Repeater Group 
VUB VK3UBO 
VWA Wimmera Amateur Radio Group 
VWN WICEN VK3 
 
Queensland 
QAC VK4OX 
QBA Brisbane ARC 
QBD Bayside District ARC 
QBO Bowen RA Group 
QBR Border Ranges ARC 
QBU Bundaberg ARC 
QBV Brisbane VHF Group 
QBW  Brisbane WICEN 
QCA Cairns ARC 
QCB City of Brisbane Radio Soc 
QCH Cent Highlands ARC 
QCR Caboolture RC 
QCU Cunningham RC 
QDA Dalby District ARC 
QDD Darling Downs RC 
QDW VK4DW  
QGC Gold Coast AR Soc 
QGG Granger Group 
QGL Gladstone ARC 
QGX Gold Coast Radio Exp Group 
QHB Hervey Bay ARC 
QIP Ipswich RC 
QJR VK4MIH 
QKP VK4AKP 
QLB Logan & Beaudesert ARC 
QLV Lockyer Valley R & Elec Club 
QLW  Logan West AR & Elec Club 
QMD VK4KZK 
QMI Mt Isa District AR Group 
QMK Mackay AR Assoc 
QMR VK4YRO 
QRB VK4HW 
QRK Rockhampton & Dist.ARC 
QRM Roma District AR Soc 
QRV VK4RV 
QSA Sarina Radio & Elec Club 
QSC Sunshine Coast ARC 
QSG South Coast AR Group 
QSS Southside ARC 
QTB Tablelands REC 
QTG Tablelands Radio Group 
QTO Townsville ARC 
QTV SEQ ATV Group 
QWN WICEN VK4 

National 
WIA WIA National 
 
A.C.T. and N.S.W. 
ACR Canberra Region ARC 
NAA Australian ATV 
NAD Armidale District ARC 
NAG Newcastle ATV Group 
NAP AAPRA 
NAR Amateur Radio NSW 
NAU Newcastle ATV/UHF Club 
NAL Albert ARC 
NAN ANARTS 
NAT Aust. Amateur Truck Drivers’ Club 
NAV Avondale ARC 
NBH Broken Hill AR Group 
NBM Blue Mountains ARC 
NCA Castle Hill ARC 
NCC Central Coast ARC 
NCF Chifley ARC 
NCH Coffs Harbour DARC 
NCL Clarence AR User Group 
NCT Campbelltown ARC 
NFD FM DX Group 
NFS Far South Coast ARC 
NGA Gladesville ARC 
NGI Glen Innes District ARC 
NGL Great Lakes RC 
NGN Goulburn ARC 
NGR Griffith ARC 
NGU Gunnedah ARC 
NGW Glenwood ARC 
NHA Hellenic AR Assoc of Australia 
NHG Hunter Radio Group 
NHO Hornsby District ARC 
NIL Illawarra AR Soc 
NJB Jervis Bay Rptr  Group 
NKD Kempsey District ARC 
NLH Lower Hunter ARC 
NLI Liverpool ARC 
NLJ Lake Jindabyne ARC 
NMN Mid North Coast ARG 
NMS Mid South Coast ARC 
NMW Manly-Warringah Dist RC 
NMU Muswellbrook Area ARC 
NNB Newbridge ARC  
NNE Nepean AR Group 
NNO Noumea Amateur Radio Group 
NNP Newcastle District PRG 
NNS North Shore ARC 
NNW Northwest ARG 
NOA Orange ARC 
NOR Orana Region ARC 
NOX Oxley Region ARC 
NPA Parramatta ARC 
NPD Parkes & District ARC 
NSA Sydney ATV Group 
NSG St George ARS 
NSM  Snowy Mountains ARC 
NSO Southern Highlands ARC 
NSU Summerland ARC 
NTC Twin Cities REC 
NTM Tamworth ARC 
NTR Taree ARC 
NTU Tumut DARC 
NUT NSW Univ. of Technology 
NWA  Waverley ARS  
NWD Wagga Wagga DX Group 
NWE Westlakes ARC 
NWG Wagga ARC 
NWN WICEN VK2 
NWR Walcha Radio Group 
NWS South Coast WICEN 
 

 
South Australia and N.T. 
SAL Alice Springs ARC 
SAR AR Experimenters Group 
SBA Barossa Valley ARC 
SDA  Darwin ARC 
SEP Lower Eyre Pen. ARC  
SEA Elizabeth Amateur Radio Club 
SGR Gove Radio Group 
SJG VK8HF 
SNA Naracoorte Amateur Radio Club 
SNE North East Radio Club 
SPA Port Augusta ARC 
SRS Roxby Scout Group 
SRV VK5NRV 
SSC South Coast ARC 
SSE SE Radio Group 
SSR Scout Radio Group SA 
SST Southern ATV Group 
SVH SA VHF Group 
SWI WIA 
SZE VK5ZEA 
SZX VK5TZX 
 
Western Australia 
WES Esperance ARS 
WGE Geraldton ARC 
WGH VK6GHZ 
WGO Goldfields ARC 
WKA Katanning ARC 
WMW Mid West ARG Group  
WNC Northern Corridors RG 
WNR Northside Radio Assoc. Inc.  
WNW ARS of NW Aust 
WPT Perth ATV Group 
WRG WA Repeater Group 
WRP WARG/WPT 
WSA WA Signals AR Group 
WSG Southern Elec Group 
WSR Southern River Group 
WSW Southwest AR Group 
WWA Western AR Group 
WWK Wickham ARC 
WWN WICEN VK6 
 
Tasmania 
TAR Amateur Radio Assoc 
TBW VK7BW 
TCH Central Highlands ARC 
TDU NW Digital Users Group  
TEC East Coast ARC 
THH VK7HAY 
TMC Aust Maritime College 
TMF Mt Faulkner Rptr Group 
TNA NW ATV Group 
TNE NE Repeater Group 
TNT  Northern Tasmanian ARC 
TNW  NW Tas. AR Interest Group 
TRS Radio and Electronics Ass. of   
 Southern Tasmania 
TST S. Tasmania AR Network 
TTV Tamar Valley ARC 
TWC West Coast Radio Group 
TWN WICEN VK7 
 


